WEYMOUTH TOWNSHIP FIRE DISTRICT #1 ATLANTIC COUNTY, NEW JERSEY RESOLUTION 2022-03

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN INCREASE IN THE MUNI CIPAL SERVICE FEE PURSUANT TO ORDINANCE 534-2014 FOR SERVICES PROVIDED BY THE FIRE DISTRICT

WHEREAS, There has been an increase in costs for the services provided by the Fire District to the Oaks of WeymouthCommunity; and

WHEREAS, The Fire District has been given authority, by Township Ordinance 534-2014, to annually evaluate and adjust, in conjunction with the Municipal Committee, the Municipal Service Fee.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, By the Commissioners of the Weymouth Township Fire District #1 of the County of Atlantic, State of New Jersey:

Commencing January 1, 2023, The Fire Districts portion of the Municipal Service Fee shall be increased monthly by a rate of \$0.50 to a total of \$4.25 per month per qualified Manufactured Home Owner within the township of Weymouth.

WEYMOUTH TOWNSHIP FIRE DISTRICT

Roll Call Vote	AYE	NAY	ABSENT	ABSTAIN
Doug Frick	X			
Elizabeth Hand	X			
Donnel Ruga	X			
Tatiana Pietrosante			X	
Hansel Torriero	X			

Date: August 16, 2022